

V
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8480/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in RSA No.195/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BIRU (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATTNI WIDOW OF BHAGTOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| COURT MASTER

|