

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8480/2013

BIRU (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATTNI WIDOW OF BHAGTOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Respondent No.1, 17 and 20 have expired. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to bring the Lrs. on record. The Notice addressed to Respondent Nos. 12,14,15 and 16 are returned with the endorsement "refused". I am inclined to treat the above refusal as proper service and hence a valid service. No appearance for the above respondents. Service is complete as against them.

Notice address to Respondent Nos. 18, 19,21,22,23 and 24 are returned with the endorsement "Not found/left". The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 11 have filed Vakalatnama. They are granted four weeks' time for filing counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 30.9.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|