

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.No.1/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8480/2013

BIRU (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATTNI WIDOW OF BHAGTOO & ORS.
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kanupriya Tiwari,Adv.
For Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed.
Respondent Nos.12 to 24 are deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the petitioner.
Cause title may be amended accordingly.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.12.19
16:30:00 IST
Reason: