

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8480/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in RSA No. 195/1996 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BIRU (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATTNI (D) WIDOW OF BHAGTOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. K. Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 on record, on the ground that those legal representatives are already on record. Permission granted.

Application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 on record stands disposed of accordingly.

This matter be processed for listing before the usual court at the earliest in view of the statement of learned counsel for the Petitioner that it is a covered matter, which already stands concluded by the judgment of this Court in *Singh Ram vs. Sheo Ram* [(2014) 9 SCC 185].

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER