

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8480/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in RSA No. 195/1996 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BIRU (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATTNI (D) WIDOW OF BHAGTOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let this matter be listed after two weeks on a non miscellaneous day.

It is made clear that this is the last indulgence given by this Court. On the next date, the matter shall be heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master